

IRC: F-48:134:1066:2019 21.10.2019

The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,
Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Strike call given by the All India Bank Employees Association (AIBEA) and Bank Employees Federation of India (BEFI)

\*\*\*\*\*

In compliance of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we advise that All India Bank Employees Association (AIBEA) and Bank Employees Federation of India (BEFI) in which the workmen union of our Bank is affiliated, has given a call for Strike on Tuesday,  $22^{nd}$  October 2019.

If the strike call materializes, the workmen of our Bank may take part in the proposed strike on the said date, in which occasion the normal working of the branches/offices of the Bank may get affected during the day.

Yours faithfully,

Srinivasarao M

Company Secretary & Asst. General Manager

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED Investor Relations Cell, Registered & Central Office, No.20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S.,

Karur - 639 002.

©: 04324-269431,35,40-43, Fax: 04324-225514

Email: kvbshares@kvbmail.com Website : www.kvb.co.in CIN : L65110TN1916PLC001295